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Tracking Table of Municipal Aquifer Protection Area Programs 

Town Aquifer Protection Agency Mapping Level Effective Date of Map Delineation*  (well field/s) Effective Date of Local Regulations** Contact Name Title Phone Ext. E-mail

1 Avon Planning and Zoning Commission A

8/21/06 (Meadow Ridge #8);           
6/2007 (Simsbury Rd #2 & Fisher Meadows #9)
5/2008 (Craigmore Circle #5)
5/12/2009 (#3, #6 & Farmington Woods #2)
4/2010 (Nod Road) 8/21/2006 John E. McCahill

Planning and Community Development 
Specialist (860) 409-4328 jmccahill@town.avon.ct.us

2 Beacon Falls Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission A 6/9/2009 (Oxford) 7/25/2010 David J. Keating Wetlands Enforcement Officer   (203) 841-9667   dkeating@townofbeaconfalls.com
3 Berlin Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission A 1/17/2012 (Glastonbury Turnpike) 2/1/2013 James Horbal Deputy Director of Public Works (860) 828-7069 jhorbal@town.berlin.ct.us

4 Bethany Planning and Zoning Commission A 10/1/06 (Mark's Brook) 10/1/2006 Isabel Kearns
Inland Wetlands & Zoning Enforcement 
Officer (203) 393-2100 135 ikearns@bethany-ct.com

5 Bethel Inland Wetlands Agency A
7/22/2011 (Chimney Heights)
11/1/2014 (East Swamp) 2/1/2012 Beth Cavagna Inland Wetlands Agent (203) 794-8578 cavagnab@bethel-ct.gov

6 Bethlehem Inland Wetlands Agency A 1/5/2010 (Hart Farm) 9/7/2010 Robert A. Smith/Jean Donegan Inlands Wetlands Agency (203) 266-6132 rsmith@tahd.org 
7 Bolton Planning and Zoning Commission A 2/18/09 (New Bolton Road) 6/19/2009 Jim Rupert Building Official, ZEO (860) 649-8066 114 jim.rupert@boltonct.org

8 Bristol Zoning Commission A 5/27/2011 (Upper and Lower White Bridge, Mix Street) 8/15/2011
Robert Flanagan
Alan Weiner

Assistant City Planner
City Planner (860) 854-6225

robertflanagan@bristolct.gov 
alanweiner@bristolct.gov 

9 Broofield Zoning Commission A 8/23/2014 (Meadowbrook) 12/18/2014 Katherine Daniel, AICP
Community Development Director/Inland 
Wetlands Officer (203) 775-7316 kdaniel@brookfieldct.gov

10 Brooklyn Planning and Zoning Commission B Jana Roberson Land Use Administrator (860) 779-3411 14 j.roberson@brooklynct.org
11 Burlington Inland Wetlands & Watercourses Commission B Jeremy Leifert Zoning Enforcement Officer (860) 673-6789 6 landuseoffice@burlingtonct.us
12 Canterbury Inland Wetland & Watercourses Commission A 4/25/2012 (Jewett City Water Co., Hopeville Road) 6/24/2012 Melissa Gil Land Use Director (860) 546-6857 mgil@canterburyct.org
13 Canton Zoning Commission A 6/30/08 (Craigmore Circle) 6/30/2008 Neil S. Pade Director of Planning and Community Deve (860) 693-7891 npade@townofcantonct.org

14 Cheshire Planning and Zoning Commission A
7/9/08 (North Cheshire, South Cheshire, North Sleeping 
Giant)             10/23/2009 (Well #2) 7/14/2008 William Voelker (Bill) Assistant Town Planner (203) 271-6670 wvoelker@cheshirect.org

15 Clinton Planning and Zoning Commission A
6/3/2013 (Clinton)
8/13/07 (Weiss, Five Fields, Rettick)

6/1/2008
Eric Knapp ZEO/WEO (860) 669-6133 eknapp@clintonct.org

16 Colchester Zoning and Planning Commission A 8/2/07 (Cabin Road, Judd Brooke) 11/1/2007 Adam Turner Town Planner (860) 537-7288 planner@colchesterct.gov
17 Coventry Inland Wetlands Agency A 1/19/08 (Willimantic River) 1/24/2008 Todd Penney, P.E. Town Engineer/Inland Wetlands Agent (860) 742-4062 tpenny@coventryct.org
18 Cromwell Planning and Zoning Commission A 6/28/06 (Gardiner) 9/12/2006 Fred Curtin Development Compliance Officer (860) 632-3422 fcurtin@cromwellct.com
19 Danbury Planning Commission A 2/27/09 (Lake Kenosia) 6/29/2009 Dennis Elpern Director of Planning and Zoning (203) 797-4525 d.elpern@danbury-ct.gov
20 Darien Planning and Zoning Commission A 2/17/08 (Rewak) 2/17/2008 David J. Keating Zoning Enforcement Officer (203) 656-7351 dkeating@darienct.gov
21 Derby Planning and Zoning Commission A 3/16/2010 (Derby) 3/16/2010 Michael J. Joyce, P.E. Derby Consultant City Engineer, Milone & (203) 488-5614 513 mikej@miloneandmacbroom.com

22 East Lyme Zoning Commission A

8/2/2012 Wells 1A & 6 (Middle Pattagansett River)
8/2/2012 Wells 2, 2A, 3 & 3A (Bride Lake)
8/2/2012 Well 4A (Dodge Pond)
8/2/2012 Well 5 (Upper Pattagansett River) 12/14/2012 Bill Mulholland Zoning Official (860) 691-4119 billm@eltownhall.com

23 East Windsor Planning and Zoning Commission A
Connecticut Water Company's Hunt Well Field is due by 
December 11, 2014 Regulations are due by February 11, 2015Robin Newton Assistant Town Planner (860) 623-2302 rnewton@eastwindsorct.com

24 Enfield Planning and Zoning Commission A

(Powder Hollow, O'Bready, Town Farm, Avery (Queen 
Street), Scitico)
5/28/2010 (Thompsonville) 1/1/2008 Virginia Higley Assistant Town Planner (860) 253-6356 planningdirector@enfield.org

25 Essex Zoning Commission A 10/1/08 (Holbrook) (Essex/Dennison) - now overdue! 5/22/2009 Joseph Budrow Zoning/Wetlands Enforcement Agent (860) 767-4340 115 jbudrow@essexct.gov
26 Farmington Plan and Zoning Commission A 10/26/07 (Johnson Ave, Farmington Industrial Park) 1/1/2008 Elizabeth Dolphin Assistant Town Planner (860) 625-2325 dolphine@farmington-ct.org
27 Glastonbury Plan and Zoning Commission A 12/15/05 (Gardiner) 7/15/2008 John Rook Town Planner (860) 652-7515 john.rook@glastonbury-ct.gov
28 Goshen Planning and Zoning Commission A 12/16/08 (Goshen) 1/31/2009 Martin J. Connor, AICP ZEO/Inland Wetlands/Town Planner (860) 491-2308 232 mjconnor@hotmail.com

29 Griswold
Inland Wetlands & Watercourses, Conservation 
Commission A 1/15/2012 (Jewett City Water Co., Hopeville Road) 4/19/2012 Mario Tristany, Jr. Town Planner (860) 376-7060 111 townplanner@griswold-ct.org

30 Guilford Planning and Zoning Commission A
11/2/05 (Pinewood)
7/16/2010 (Guilford) 4/21/2006 Kevin Magee/Katie Arbuckle Environmental Planner/P&Z Secretary (203) 453-8074 mageek@ci.guilford.ct.us

31 Hamden Planning and Zoning Commission A
9/17/08 (North Sleeping Giant, South Sleeping Giant, Mount 
Carmel) 9/17/2008 Leslie Creane Town Planner (203) 287-7070 lcreane@hamden.com

32 Killingly Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission A 12/28/07 (Hopkins/Dayville delineated as Elmville) 7/2/2008 Eric Rumsey Planner I (860) 779-5311 erumsey@killinglyct.org

33 Ledyard Planning and Zoning Commission A
4/3/07 (Loftus)
(Lantern Hill) 5/1/2007 Joseph Larkin Zoning and Wetlands Official (860) 464-3216 zoning.official@ledyardct.org

34 Litchfield Planning and Zoning Commission A 2/4/08 (Hamill) 2/4/2008 Dr. Dennis Tobin Land Use Administrator (860) 567-7565 zoningadmin@townoflitchfield.org
35 Madison Planning and Zoning Commission A 10/1/08 (Weiss, Five Fields, Rettick) 10/1/2008 David Anderson Town Planner (203) 245-5632 andersond@madisonct.org

36 Manchester Planning and Zoning Commission A
3/13/09 (Charter Oak St, Love Lane, New State Rd, New 
Bolton Rd) 6/16/2009 Matthew Bordeaux Environmental Planner (860) 647-3288 mbordeaux@manchesterct.gov
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37 Mansfield Planning and Zoning Commission A
2/15/06 (Fenton River)
12/7/07 (Willimantic River) 2/15/2006 Linda Painter Director of Planning and Development (860) 429-3330 planzonedept@mansfieldct.org

38 Meriden Planning Commission A
4/1/2009 (Oak Street, North Cheshire)
3/16/2010 (Evansville, Columbus Park/Mule, & Lincoln-Platt) 4/1/2009 Tom Skoglund Assistant City Planner (203) 630-4081 tskoglund@meridenct.gov

39 Middletown Planning  and Zoning Commision A 8/31/06 (John S. Roth) 6/28/2006 Environmental Planner (860) 344-3425

40 Naugatuck Zoning Commission A
2/23/06 (Mark's Brook)
11/18/2009 (Indian Field) 6/1/2006 Sue Goggin Acting ZEO (203) 720-7042 sgoggin@naugatuck-ct.gov

41 New Britain Conservation Commission A 4/30/2011 (Woodford Ave) 4/30/2011 Steven P. Schiller Town Planner (860) 826-3432 sschiller@newbritainct.gov
42 New Hartford Planning and Zoning Commission A 3/10/2009 (Pine Meadow, Black Bridge) 6/15/2009 Steve Sadlowski Zoning Enforcement Officer (860) 379-7677 ssadlowski@town.new-hartford.ct.us

43 New Milford New Milford Sewer Commission/WPCA A 12/31/2009 (Indian Field, Peagler Hill) 2/28/2012 James Ferlow/Laura Regan
Wetlands Enf. Officer/Land Use 
Supervisor/ZEO

(860) 355-6083               
(860) 355-6095

jferlow@newmilford.org   
lregan@newmilford.org

44 Newtown Inland Wetlands Commission A 3/1/2011 (Fairfield Hills & South Main Street) 11/18/2012 Rob Sibley Deputy Director of Planning and Land Use (203) 270-4276 rob.sibley@newtown-ct.gov
45 North Canaan Planning and Zoning Commission A ? (North Canaan) 8/10/2008 Ruth Mulcahy ZEO (860) 824-7313 192 zoning@northcanaan.org
46 North Haven Planning and Zoning Commission A 4/2/2012 (Mount Carmel) 9/11/2012 Alan Fredricksen Land Use Administrator (203) 239-5321 440 fredricksen.alan@town.north-haven.ct.us
47 North Stonington Planning and Zoning Commission A 9/16/2010 (North Stonington) 9/15/2010 Juliet Leeming Senior Planning and Zoning Official (860) 535-2877 27 jleeming@northstoningtonct.gov
48 Norwalk Zoning Commission A 1/8/09 (Kellog Deering & Coleytown) 8/1/2009 Alexis Cherichetti Senior Environmental Officer (203) 854-7744 ACherichetti@norwalkct.org

49 Old Saybrook Zoning Commission A
1/7/08 (Holbrook)
3/7/2011 (Saybrook) 1/24/2008 Christina Costa Zoning Enforcement Officer (860) 395-3131 ccosta@town.old-saybrook.ct.us

50 Oxford Planning and Zoning Commission A
8/2/07 (Housatonic)
4/16/09 (Oxford) 1/14/2008 Anna Rycenga Zoning Enforcement Officer (203) 888-2543 zoningenforce@oxford-ct.gov

51 Plainfield Planning and Zoning Commission A 4/24/2012 (Jewett City Water Co., Hopeville Road) 4/24/2012 Louis Soja Town Planner (860) 230-3028 lsoja@plainfieldct.org

52 Plainville Planning and Zoning Commission A
5/15/08 (Johnson Ave & FIP)
9/30/2011(Woodford & PW-9) 10/14/2008 Mark DeVoe Director, Planning and Economic Develop (860) 793-0221 devoe@plainville-ct.gov

53 Plymouth Planning and Zoning Commission A
CT Water Company's Terryville Well Field is due by 
December 11, 2014 Regulations due by February 11, 2015 Margus T. Laan Director of Planning/Economic Dev. (860) 585-4043 mlaan@plymouthct.us

54 Portland Planning and Zoning Commission A
4/14/08 (Gardiner)
11/28/2011 Glastonbury Turnpike 6/16/2008 Deanna Rhodes Planning and Land Use Administrator (860) 342-6720 drhodes@portlandct.org

55 Prospect Planning and Zoning Commission A 10/1/2009 (Indian Field) 9/1/2010 Bill Donovan Zoning Enforcement Officer (203) 758-4461 landuse01@yahoo.com

56 Putnam Zoning Commission A 10/15/08 (Park Street) 3/12/2009 Lee Post/Fred Wojick Building Official/Zoning Board Member (860) 963-6803
Lpost@putnamct.us  
rwokick8716@charter.net

57 Ridgefield Planning and Zoning Commission A 4/2/2010 (Oscaleta) 4/15/2010 Betty Brosius Planning Director (203) 431-2766 planningdirector@ridgefieldct.org
58 Rocky Hill Planning and Zoning Commission A 2/18/09 (Gardener) 4/22/2009 Kim Ricci Director of Planning and Building (860) 258-2161 kricci@rockyhillct.gov
59 Salisbury Planning and Zoning Commission A (Lakeville & Salisbury) adopted 8/5/08; no effective date set Nancy Brusie Zoning Administrator (860) 435-5170 nbrusie@salisburyct.us

60 Seymour Conservation Commission A
4/2/09 (Oxford)           
6/1/07 (Housatonic) 9/20/2007 Peter Jezierny Wetlands Enforcement Officer (203) 888-2511 pjezierny@seymourct.org

61 Shelton Inland Wetlands Commission A
2/24/2010 (Derby)
3/7/08 (Housatonic) 4/9/2009 John Cook Wetlands Coordinator (203) 924-1555 j.cook@cityofshelton.org

62 Simsbury Zoning Commission A

9/1/2010 (Well #5)
7/15/2011 (Nod Road, Stratten Brook, Hoskins)   
11/21/2013 (Tariffville) 7/15/2011 Rachel Blatt Assistant Town Planner (860) 658-3240 rblatt@simsbury-ct.gov

63 Somers Zoning Commission B Jeffrey S. Bord, P.E., L.S. Town Planner (860) 763-8218 jbord@somersct.gov

64
Southbury Water Pollution Control Authority

A
6/19/08 (Southbury Training School)
4/16/09 (Heritage Village) 3/1/2007 Steven Trinkaus Chairman, WPCA (203) 262-0647 strinkaus@earthlink.net

65 Southington Planning and Zoning Commission A

6/11/08 (North Cheshire)
12/17/2009 (PW-1A, PW-2, PW-3, PW-7, PW-8, PW-9, 
New Britain) 3/20/2009 Robert A. Philips, MS, MPA, AICP

Director of Planning and Community 
Development (860) 276-6203 philipsr@southington.org

66 Sprague Planning and Zoning Commission A 10/14/09 (Sprague wells 1, 2, & 3) 1/1/2010 Sandor Bittman/Catherine A. OstenChair P&Z/First Selectman (860) 822-3000 landuse@ctsprague.org
67 Stafford Planning and Zoning Commission B Richard Shuck First Selectman (860) 684-1777 staffordtownhall@staffordct.org
68 Stamford Zoning Board A 2/8/2010 (Rewak, Wire Mill) 2/14/2011 Norman F. Cole Principal Planner (203) 977-4714 ncole@ci.stamford.ct.us

69 Stonington Planning and Zoning Commission A
4/20/2010 (Lantern Hill)
12/5/2005 (Loftus) 12/5/2005 Keith Brynes Interim Director of Planning/Town Planner (860) 535-5095 kbrynes@stonington-ct.gov

70 Thomaston Planning and Zoning Commission A 10/6/2010 (Reynolds Bridge) 10/6/2010 Jeremy Leifert Land Use Officer (860) 283-8411 jleifert@thomastonct.org
71 Thompson Planning and Zoning Commission B Mary Ann Chinatti Director of Planning and Development (860) 923-9475 planner@thompsonct.org
72 Tolland Planning and Zoning Commission A 8/1/2009 (River Road) 12/20/2009 Linda Farmer Director of Planning and Community Deve (860) 871-3601 lfarmer@tolland.org
73 Vernon Planning and Zoning Commission B Brianan Nolan Town Planner (860) 870-3640 bnolan@vernon-ct.gov

74 Wallingford Planning and Zoning Commission A
6/12/06 (Oak St. & N. Turnpke)
3/12/2010 (Evansville Avenue) 6/12/2006 Kacie Costello Town Planner (203) 294-2090 none

75 Watertown Planning and Zoning Commission A 9/1/2010 (Reynolds Bridge) 9/1/2010 Ruth Mulcahy Town Planner (860) 945-5266 mulcahy@watertownct.org
76 Westbrook Zoning Commission A 8/1/06 (Holbrook) 6/1/2007 Nancy Rudek Zoning Enforcement Officer (860) 399-3046 nrudek@westbrookct.us
77 Weston Planning and Zoning Commission A 2/21/08 (Coleytown) 8/15/2008 Tracy Kulikowski Land Use Director (203) 222-2530 tkulikowski@westonct.gov
78 Westport Conservation Commission A 12/13/07 (Canal Street & Coleytown) 12/9/2008 Alicia M. Mozian Conservation Director (203) 341-1170 amozian@westportct.gov

79 Willington Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission A
12/21/2009 (River Road)           
6/16/2009 (Willimantic River) 7/1/2009 Susan Yorgensen Planning-Zoning/Wetlands Agent (860) 487-3123 syorgensen@willingtonct.org
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80 Wilton Planning and Zoning Commission A 4/28/08 (Coleytown) 7/1/2008 Robert Nerney Dir. of Planning and Land Use Manageme (203) 563-0185 bob.nerney@wiltonct.org

81 Woodbury Zoning Commission A
9/11/2012 (Washington Avenue, South Pomperaug, Hart 
Farm, Heritage Village Road) 9/11/2012 Bryan Baker Land Use Enforcement Officer (203) 263-3467 bryanb@woodburyct.org

* Municipalities must delineate Aquifer Protection Areas on their zoning maps within 120 days of receiving notice of Level A Mapping Approval from DEEP.

Table updated on February 5, 2015

** Municipalities must adopt land use regulations for Aquifer Protection Areas within 180 days of receiving notice of Level A Mapping Approval from DEEP.
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